
CANADA - EXPORTATIONS TOTALES PAR PAYS ET REGIONS
Valeur en milliers de dollars canadiens

1981 à 1982
Variations

Pays 1980 1981 1982 en %
------------------------------------------------------------------

EUROPE OCCIDENTALE
Autriche
Belgique-Luxembourg
Danemark
Finlande
France
Allemagne (RFA)
Gibraltar
Grèce
Islande
Irlande
Italie
Malte
Pays-Bas
Norvège
Portugal
Espagne
Suède
Suisse
Royaume-Uni
CEE (2)

EUROPE ORIENTALE
Albanie
Bulgarie
Tchécoslovakie
Allemagne (RDA)
Hongrie
Pologne
Roumanie
URSS
Yougoslavie

MOYEN-ORIENT
Bahrein
Chypre
Egypte
Emirats (EAU)
Ethiopie
Iran
Irak
Israël
Jordanie
Koweït

11,292,451
72,541

1,001,560
88,691

139,268
1,017,445
1,667,941

97
129,735

8,286
116,061

1,004,055
1,542

1,441,778
349,249
101,212
234,842
285,925
387,411

3,244,811
9,712,077

2,147,743
100

7,339
128,091
10,605
10,981

357,403
22,633

1,540,415
70,176

1,145,595
5,645
4,905

130,005
45,792
19,658
41,971

153,419
115,292
14,074
71,591

10,404,670
60,992

856,432
95,068

102,577
1,008,832
1,321,340

165
76,202
9,839

140,061
928,386

3,105
1,207,871

428,149
93,233

207,693
233,011
271,825

3,359,888
8,994,080

2,351,210
1

12,178
28,238
4,455

11,936
332,953

9,372
1,867,446

84,631

1,547,803
5,344
3,544

132,022
52,969
37,390
22,620

311,098
132,022
16,954
83,339

8,761,247
42,926

790,573
86,571

113,023
753,929

1,284,044
384

76,969
6,389

98,622
701,969

2,393
1,058,061

256,292
122,002
195,797
199,621
246,215

2,725,466
7,576,205

2,590,216
131

8,669
31,507
21,552
13,772

359,608
4,576

2,073,726
76,676

1,875,193
5,587

16,274
371,338
54,976
14,130

183,277
193,403
134,419
23,835
97,110

-15.80
-29.62
-7.69
-8.94
10.18

-25.27
-2.82

132.73
1.01

-35.06
-29.59
-24.39
-22.93
-12.40
-40.14

30.86
-5.73

-14.33
-9.42

-18.88
-15.76

10.17
13,000.00

-28.81
11.58

383.77
15.38
8.01

-51.17
11.05
-9.40

21.15
4.55

359.20
181.27

3.79
-62.21
710.24
-37.83

1.82
40.59
16.52


